Weddings at St Wilfreds, Mobberley

Date

Oct-02
Jul-14
Dec-03
Sep-01
Sep-26
Jun-11
Feb-07
Feb-07

Jun-02
Sep-01

Apr-13
Jun-24
Nov-25
Nov-06
Nov-24
Dec-01
May-01
Apr-11

May-19

Apr-13
Feb-05

Spouse

Ellen Key

Ralph Breadbury
Sarah Cragg
Elizabeth Trefis
Martha Hanson
William Stubbs
James Hanson
Sarah Barrow jr

Isaac Goodier
Ann Bracegirdle
James Cherry
Mary Mallard
Mary Burgess
Catherine Goodier
William Higginson
Alice Astle

Ann Yarwood
George Robinson
Mary Basquefoil

Ann Dicken
Mary Leicester

Comment

Not in PR - LDS member submissions
say at Bowdon
Both of this parish

Both of this parish
John of Bowdon (John II)
Both of this parish

John is a tanner

Isaac of Wilmslow, Elizabeth of
Mobberley, by certificate, Mr Dodd,
curate of Wilmslow

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Peter of Morley, Alice of Dean Row
Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Enoch of Mobberley, Ann of Knutsford,
witnesses Thomas and John

Both of this parish, Thomas is witness

Thomas witnesses a few marriages at thei time so is possibly Church Warden

Jun-11
Aug-27
Jan-11
Feb-22
Aug-06
Nov-23
Dec-22
Jul-26
Jan-03
Mar-23

Aug-14
Aug-26
Jun-03
May-05
May-13
Feb-10
Jan-06
Jan-19

May-30
Sep-17

Joseph Barratt
John Vost (or Voce)
Francis Haygarth
John Ashcroft
SarahFallows

John Barrow

Ann Royle

Martha Wright

Mary Peers

Henry Burgess

Mary Pownal

Sophia Percival

Ann Worsley
Margaret Worthington
Peter Hayman

James Pearson
Martha Bray

Thomas Clayton

Susanna Vincent
John Hayman

No more Warburton marriages up to 1865

# Name Year
X = included in Families
1 x Enoch 1683
2 ? Ann 1687
3 x John 1696
4 x John 1701
5 x John 1712
6 x Mary 1716
7 x Mary 1719
8 x John 1724/5
9 x Elizabeth 1725
10 x Josiah 1726
11 x Mary 1727
12 x Peter 1731
13 x Thomas 1733
14 x Aaron 1735
15 x Hannah 1743
16 x Peter 1744
17 x Thomas 1751
18 x Mary 1753
19 x Peter 1756
20 x Enoch 1757
21 x John 1760
22 x Mary 1761
23 x Mary 1761
24 x Sarah 1762
25 x Mary 1762
26 x James 1764
27 x Elizabeth 1766
28 x John 1767
29 x Josiah 1768
30 x John 1775
31 ? Sarah 1778
32 x Thomas 1782
33 x William 1784
34 x John 1789
35 x John 1801
36 x Mary 1823
37 ? Nancy 1823
38 x John 1830
39 x Mary 1832
40 x James 1843
41 ? Mary 1845
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Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish, Enoch witness
Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish, John witness

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish, Thomas is witness
Sarah of Bowdon, Henry of Mobberley
Mary of this parish, Thomas is of parish
of Astbury

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

Both of this parish

James widower, shopkeeper, father
John, labourer; Susannah spinster,
servant

Mary of Ringway, father William, farmer

not recently amended



