Weddings at St Wilfreds, Mobberley

#		Name	Year	Date	Spouse	Comment
	v –	included in	Familias			
	X -	inciuded in	ranniies			
						Not in PR - LDS member submissions
1	х	Enoch	1683	Oct-02	Ellen Key	say at Bowdon
2	?	Ann	1687	Jul-14	Ralph Breadbury	Both of this parish
3	X	John	1696	Dec-03	Sarah Cragg	
4	X	John	1701	Sep-01	Elizabeth Trefis	Both of this parish
5	X	John	1712	Sep-26	Martha Hanson	John of Bowdon (John II)
6	Х	Mary	1716	Jun-11	William Stubbs	Both of this parish
7	Х	Mary	1719	Feb-07	James Hanson	
8	X	John	1724/5	Feb-07	Sarah Barrow jr	John is a tanner
						Isaac of Wilmslow, Elizabeth of
						Mobberley, by certificate, Mr Dodd,
9	Х	Elizabeth	1725	Jun-02	Isaac Goodier	curate of Wilmslow
10	Х	Josiah	1726	Sep-01	Ann Bracegirdle	Both of this parish
11	Х	Mary	1727	Apr-13	James Cherry	Both of this parish
12	Х	Peter	1731	Jun-24	Mary Mallard	Both of this parish
13	Х	Thomas	1733	Nov-25	Mary Burgess	Both of this parish
14	Х	Aaron	1735	Nov-06	Catherine Goodier	Both of this parish
15	Х	Hannah	1743	Nov-24	William Higginson	•
16	Х	Peter	1744	Dec-01	Alice Astle	Peter of Morley, Alice of Dean Row
17	Х	Thomas	1751	May-01	Ann Yarwood	Both of this parish
18	Х	Mary	1753	Apr-11	George Robinson	Both of this parish
19	Х	Peter	1756	May-19	Mary Basquefoil	Both of this parish
				,	'	Enoch of Mobberley, Ann of Knutsford,
20	Х	Enoch	1757	Apr-13	Ann Dicken	witnesses Thomas and John
21	Х	John	1760	Feb-05	Mary Leicester	Both of this parish, Thomas is witness
		Thomas witnesses a few marriages at thei time so is possibly Church Warden				
22	Х	Mary	1761	Jun-11	Joseph Barratt	Both of this parish
23	Х	Mary	1761	Aug-27	John Vost (or Voce)	Both of this parish
24	Х	Sarah	1762	Jan-11	Francis Haygarth	Both of this parish, Enoch witness
25	Х	Mary	1762	Feb-22	John Ashcroft	Both of this parish
26	Х	James	1764	Aug-06	SarahFallows	Both of this parish
27	Х	Elizabeth	1766	Nov-23	John Barrow	Both of this parish, John witness
28	Х	John	1767	Dec-22	Ann Royle	Both of this parish
29	Х	Josiah	1768	Jul-26	Martha Wright	Both of this parish
30	Х	John	1775	Jan-03	Mary Peers	Both of this parish, Thomas is witness
31	?	Sarah	1778	Mar-23	Henry Burgess	Sarah of Bowdon, Henry of Mobberley
						Mary of this parish, Thomas is of parish
32	Х	Thomas	1782	Aug-14	Mary Pownal	of Astbury
33	Х	William	1784	Aug-26	Sophia Percival	Both of this parish
34	Х	John	1789	Jun-03	Ann Worsley	Both of this parish
35	Х	John	1801	May-05	Margaret Worthington	Both of this parish
36	Х	Mary	1823	May-13	Peter Hayman	Both of this parish
37	?	Nancy	1823	Feb-10	James Pearson	Both of this parish
38	Х	John	1830	Jan-06	Martha Bray	Both of this parish
39	Х	Mary	1832	Jan-19	Thomas Clayton	Both of this parish
						James widower, shopkeeper, father
						John, labourer; Susannah spinster,
40	Х	James	1843	May-30	Susanna Vincent	servant
41	?	Mary	1845	Sep-17	John Hayman	Mary of Ringway, father William, farmer
			No more \	Narburton i	marriages up to 1865	